| As<br>Di<br>P. | ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450   |   |  |  |  |  |
|----------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|
|                | ease record the attached document.  tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur  | nent: <u>2</u>  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.             | <ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party:     Alison Jane MCMILLAN</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li></ul>   | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN   |  |  |  |  |
| 3.             | A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.             | A. Patent Application No. 13/025,650  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: A COMPONENT COMPRISING A RESIN MATRIX                                    |   |  |  |  |  |
| 5,             | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff   | <ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ul> |  |  |  |  |
|                | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787   | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.             | Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration No. 60,256 | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>February 11, 2011</u>  |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT** REEL: 025780 FRAME: 0311

| <b>ADDI</b> | GN | MEN | ¥. |
|-------------|----|-----|----|
|             |    |     |    |

|  |  | (1)  | ALISON JANE McMILLAN  | (5)   |   |
|--|--|--|---|---|---|
| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2)  |   | (6)   |   |
|  | Name(s) of Inventor(s)   | (3)  |   | (7)   |   |
|  | <b>0</b> 7 <b>1</b> 1 111 111 111  | (4)  |   |   |   |
|  |  |  | In consideration of the sum of o<br>h of the undersigned, each under  | ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and val<br>signed agrees to assign, and hereby does   | uable consideration paid  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of   | (0)  | DOLLE DOVCE DLC   |   |   |
| (10)   | Assignee<br>Insert Address of  | (9)  | ROLLS-ROYCE PLC   |   |   |
|  | Assignee   | (10)<br>(herei   |   | ONDON, SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN and Assigned's heirs, successors, assigns  |   |
|  |  | the en<br>inven<br>contir  | tire right, title and interest for the<br>tion, and in all applications for par<br>mation, international, confirmation  | United States of America as defined in 35 tent including any and all provisional, non, substitute and reissue application(s), an certificates that may be granted on the inv  | U.S.C. §100, in the<br>provisional, divisional,<br>d all Letters Patent,  |
| (11)   | Insert   | (11)   | A COMPONENT COMPRISI  | NG A RESIN MATRIX   |   |
|  | Identification<br>such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign  |  | 4549 NIR  |   |   |
|  | Application Number   | (Aito  | mey Docket No.  | 148583  |   |
|  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or   |  |   |   |   |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of   | (12)   | January 2   | 28. 2011  |   |
|  | Application  | (12)   | on January 2  |   |   |
| (13)   | Alternative<br>Identification for  | (13)   |   | 13/025,650  |   |
|  | filed applications   | filed  | February 1  | 1, 2011   |   |
| claims of reexaming Patents full right and agree | ignee in every way possible if a 2 per provisions of the Internation of the Internation and present in a 2 per provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercetes that this assignment is bit of Bach undersigned hereto. | in obtain in obtain is to execute on all Control of the control of | ing evidence and going forward a<br>ute all papers and documents and<br>vention for Protection of Industr-<br>orm all affirmative acts which many<br>is patent to the Assignee.<br>If requests the Commissioner of the<br>aid application(s) to the said Assi<br>assigned, and that he has not exect<br>thim and his heirs, successors, at<br>the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, | d perform any act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements.<br>ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or come the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, excuted, and will not execute, any agreements. | ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ent any further |
|  | tion of this document.   |  |   |   |   |
| Date   | JAN 28 20  | -  | Inventor Signature  | Alison J McMillan   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |  | Inventor Signature  | Allson's Michigan   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   | A  | ***************************************  | Inventor Signature  |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |  | Inventor Signature  |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |  | Inventor Signature  |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |  | Inventor Signature  |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |  | Inventor Signature  |   |   |
| Date   | grand by maglide minima brindle maglian branch   |  | Inventor Signature  |   | (SEAL)  |
|  |  |  | ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pu   | blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons   |   |
| neither,<br>Date                                 | JAN 28 2011  | <del></del>  | ast two witnesses who also sign h<br>Witness  | D. O'Call-fr  |   |
| Date   | JAN 12814 20   | ou_  | Witness   | con cone  |   |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025780 FRAME: 0312**